
 
 

No.   
 

In The Supreme Court of the United States 
 

ALPINE SECURITIES CORPORATION, 
       Applicant, 

v. 

 FINANCIAL INDUSTRY REGULATORY AUTHORITY, 
       Respondent,  

& 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  

    Intervenor-Respondent. 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



 
 

I, David H. Thompson, hereby certify that I am a member of the Supreme 

Court Bar, and that I have this 18th day of February 2025, caused a copy of the 

Emergency Application for Stay Pending Appeal to be served via overnight mail to 

the counsel identified below, and caused an electronic version to be transmitted to 

the counsel identified below, pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court. All 

parties required to be served have been served.   

Amir Cameron Tayrani 
Email: atayrani@gibsondunn.com 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
Firm: 202-955-8500 
1700 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
 
Alex Gesch 
Email: agesch@gibsondunn.com 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
Firm: 202-955-8500 
1700 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
 
Max Elias Schulman 
Direct: 202-777-9550 
Email: mschulman@gibsondunn.com 
Fax: 202-467-0539 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
Firm: 202-955-8500 
1700 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
 
Counsel for Respondent 
 
 

Joseph Forrest Busa 
Direct: 907-343-4357 
Email: joseph.busa@anchorageak.gov 
Municipality of Anchorage 
Municipal Attorney's Office 
Room 730 
632 W. 6th Avenue 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
 
Courtney Dixon 
Email: courtney.l.dixon@usdoj.gov 
U.S. Department of Justice 
(DOJ) Civil Division 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
 
Gerard Joseph Sinzdak 
Email: gerard.j.sinzdak@usdoj.gov 
U.S. Department of Justice 
(DOJ) Civil Division, Appellate Staff 
Firm: 202-514-2000 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
 
Mark B. Stern 
Email: mark.stern@usdoj.gov 
U.S. Department of Justice 
(DOJ) Civil Division, Appellate Staff 



 
 

Firm: 202-514-2000 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
 
Brian Matthew Boynton 
Email: brian.m.boynton@usdoj.gov 
U.S. Department of Justice 
(DOJ) Civil Division 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
 
Sarah M. Harris 
Acting Solicitor General 
Email: Ex_SupremeCtBriefs@jmd.usdoj.gov 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
 
 
Counsel for Intervenor-Respondent  

 

Dated: February 18, 2025 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

_______________________ 

David H. Thompson 
Counsel of Record 
COOPER & KIRK PLLC 
1523 New Hampshire Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 220-9636 
Fax: (202) 220-9601 
dthompson@cooperkirk.com 
 
Counsel for Applicant 
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